No. 22A-

In the Supreme Court of the Bnited States

In re: Evenflo Company, Inc., Marketing, Sales Practices and
Products Liability Litigation

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC.,

Applicant,
V.

MIKE XAVIER; LINDSEY BROWN; MARCELLA REYNOLDS; MONA-ALICIA SANCHEZ; KEITH
EPPERSON; CASEY HASH; JESSICA GREENSCHNER; LAUREN MAHLER; EDITH BRODEUR;
DAVID A. SCHNITZER; ASHLEY MILLER; DANIELLE SARRATORI; HAILEY LECHNER,;
DESINAE WILLIAMS; ELISE HOWLAND; THERESA HOLLIDAY; JOSEPH WILDER; AMY
SAPEIKA; NAJAH ROSE; SUDHAKAR RAMASAMY; TARNISHA ALSTON; EMILY NAUGHTON;
TALISE ALEXIE; HEATHER HAMPTON; LINDSEY REED; KAREN SANCHEZ; BECKY BROWN;
DEBORA DE SOUZA; CORREA TALUTTO; KARYN ALY; JANETTE SMARR; KARI FORHAN;
JOSHUA KUKOWSKI; ANNA GATHINGS; KRISTIN ATWELL; PENNY BIEGELEISEN; CARLA
MATTHEWS; JILLI HIRIAMS; NATALIE DAVIS; CATHY MALONE; JEFFREY LINDSEY; LINDA
MITCHELL; RACHEL HUBER; CASSANDRA HONAKER,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court
and that on this 10th day of March, 2023, I caused a copy of the Unopposed Application
to the Hon. Ketanji Brown Jackson for an Extension of Time Within Which to File a
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the First
Circuit, Appendix, and Corporate Disclosure of Applicant to be served by third-party
commercial carrier on the Respondents’ counsel identified below, and caused an
electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified below, pursuant to Rule
29.5 of the Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served have been served.

/s Tristan L. Duncan
Tristan L. Duncan




Mark P. Chalos
Christopher E. Coleman
Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann &
Bernstein, LLP

Tristan L. Duncan

Counsel of Record
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP
2555 Grand Blvd.
Kansas City, MO 64108
(816) 474-6550
tlduncan@shb.com

Counsel for Applicant, Evenflo Company, Inc.

Martha A. Geer

Milberg Coleman Bryson
Phillips Grossman, PLLC
900 W. Morgan Street

222 2nd Avenue South, Suite 1640 Raleigh, NC 27606

Nashville, TN 37201
615-313-9000
615-313-9965 (fax)
mchalos@lchb.com
ccoleman@lchb.com

Jonathan D. Selbin

Lieff Cabraser Heimann &
Bernstein, LLP

250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor
New York, NY 10013

(212) 355-9500
jselbin@lchb.com

919-600-5000
919-600-5035 (fax)
mgeer@milberg.com

Steve W. Berman

Shayne C. Stevenson

HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL
SHAPIRO LLP

1301 Second Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101

T: (206) 623-7292

F: (206) 623-0594
steve@hbsslaw.com
shaynes@hbsslaw.com

Counsel for Respondents
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